RESOLUTION NO. 2026-05 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 WITH CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC. FOR THE OWNER’S 

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF 

ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO 

DOLLARS ($1,989,202), AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO 

EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton (the “City”) previously awarded a contract 

(“Contract”) to Carollo Engineers, Inc. (“Carollo”) for the Owner’s Representative